Tariff Notice No. 1982/58-Applications for Variation of Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Concession Code	From	То
н.о.	61465	84.46.000	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Machine tools for working stone, ceramics, concrete, asbestos-cement and like mineral materials or for working glass in the cold, other than machines falling within heading No. 84.49 (excluding Finger Slotting machines, Abrasive Edge Bevelling machines and Concrete cutting machines)						

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 22 April 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of April 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1982/60—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods		Rates of Duty	
					Pref.	Ref.
н.о.	1283	39.02.145	Clear norlam plastic sheeting, to be used in laminating paper and articles, i.e., placing a plastic cover around documents, cards, etc. NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 39.02.149	30*	DC 25* Pac Free	
H.O.	15150	39.02.145	Tygaflor silicone elastomer coated glass fabrics (of a thickness up to and including 250 micrometres) to be used for making specialised conveyor belts for various industrial applications NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 39.02.149	30*	DC 25* Pac Free	
H.O.	15094	90.28.001	Panametrics ultrasonic thickness gauges, to be used for automatic and random thickness monitoring during manufacture of such items as plastic, fibre-glass, rubber, glass components, plastic/steel pipes, contact lenses, etc. NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 90.28.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	45*	Aul 25* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	
H.O.	15109	90.28.001	Two Morvue Infrascan Selectronic veneer clipper control systems, to be used as a control system to enable the best use to be made of sheets of veneer and off cuts when producing plywood NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 90.28.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10		Aul 25* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free ower rate of the Minister	••

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 22 April 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of April 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.